

ORDER: APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENTS IN THE ROAD DEPARTMENT


Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by Brent Larson, to approve budget amendments in the Road Department.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, absent

After the vote, Vice President McLarty, declared the motion carried, this the 1st day of March, 2021.


Chad McLarty, Vice President
Board of Supervisors


Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

Budget Amendments

approve

3/1/2021

Account	Increase/Decrease	Revenue/Expense	Amount	Reason:
Road Department				
150 300 581	Increase	Expense	\$ 102,402.00	contractual subdivision work
150 300 911	Decrease	Expense	\$ (102,402.00)	
150 300 581	Increase	Expense	\$ 7,125.00	snow removal
150 300 632	Decrease	Expense	\$ (7,125.00)	